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FRANCES, J, BARRAGK NO. 1 WELL. Ho. %90 0.7,-YWetgzel,
(PERMIT? WET-35).

Church District, Yetzel Coumty, %.Va,

By Yetzel Natural Gss Co., Humdred, ¥. Va, (H.%W.Bemnett,Secy.)
Un 5 acres, surface owaned by Frences J/ Barrack; coal sold %o
State for taxes.
Prilled under pernit Vet-

Elevatlon, 9t L, . , ;

13" condueter, 15'; 10" casiag, 150%; 84", 1220'; 6;%, 1923%;
3% tubing, 2948°'. Mo liners used.

Speng anchor packer, 6 x 3, set at 2923,

3" tubing perforated at 2929-2948°.

Coal was encountered at 620-635 and 733-7HO',

Completion resorted to Dept. of Mines Dec. 27, 1930.

Fresh water at 30-55', Gas well,

Record to RCT from Mrs. Griffith Aug. 30, 193K,

s isemed Sept. 20, 1930,

'

Yop. Botton. Thickness,

Clay, light, soft 0- 13 13
lime, white, hard (water, 30') 13 - 100 87
Slate, dark, soft 100 - 380 250
Send, light, hard 50 - HOO 50
Slate, dark, soft 00 - U450 50
Line, light, hard 450 - 480 30
Slate, light, soft 480 - 500 20
Lime, light, hard 500 - 555 55
Slate, light, soft 555 - 560 5
Lime, light, hand 560 - 630 70
fapletown (Sewickley) Coal, black, seft 630 - 635 5
Lime, light, hard 635 - 650 15
Slate, dark, seft 650 - 733 g3
-“Fittaburgh Ceal, black, soft ;Eo - 180 7
Line, white, hard - 800 60
Slate, light, soft 800 - 8715 4
Hed rock, seft 875 - 895 20
Sand, light, hard &5 - 925 X
Hed rock, soft 926 - 945 20
lime, white, hard 945 - 965 20
Slate, dark, soft 965 - 1015 50
Red rock, soft 1015 - 1050 B
§late, dark, soft 1050 - 1120 70
“Iittle Dunkard Sand, white, hard 1120 - 1150 30
Slate, dark, soft 1150 - 1205 55
- Big Dunkard Send, white, hard 1205 - 1265 60
Slate, humis light, soft 1265 - 1370 105
Bas Sand, white, hard 1370 - 1 110
Slate, light, soft 1480 - 1550 70
First 5alt Sand, white, hard 1550 - 1570 20
Slate, dark, soft 1570 - 1650 g0
Second Salt Sand, white, hard 1650 - 1755 105
S5late, dark, seft 1785 - 1830 I is)
Maxton Sand, light, hard 1870 - 1808 78
_Blg Iinme, 1ight, hard 1908 - 1960 52
Blg Injun Sand, light, hard 1560 - 2215 255
Slate, dark, soft 2215 - 2530 315
iime, white, hard 2530 - 2600 70
Shells, white, hard 2600 - 2695 o5
A0-Ft, Sand, white, hard 2695 - 2735 40
Slate, dark, soft 2735 - 27h0 5

(OVER)



- FRARCKS. J. BANRACK HO, 1 WELL (Gontinued).

e - .  ‘Top. Pottog. Thickness,
-30=-Ft. Send, white, hard . 2740 ~ 2780 1

_itrey Sand, white, hard 2785 - 2810 25
z/éordon 3@&, white, hard o . 2815 - 2900 85
 Slate, dark, seft ' 2900 - 2918 18
«#ourth Send, white, hard (gu. 2928»

2933*) k 2918 - 298 30

Tetal depih - 2948



